
 
 
 
 

Rule Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 
OAR 141-088 RULES GOVERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RESTRICTIONS ON THE  

PUBLIC RECREATIONAL USE OF STATE-OWNED LAND RULEMAKING 
SWAN ISLAND 

 
Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
MEMBERS 
Stan Tonneson Board Member, Waterfront Organizations of Oregon (WOOO) 503.539.6817 ron@theplanninggroup.org 

stan@rpmarina.com 
Todd Hoodenpyl Lieutenant, Oregon State Police Fish and Wildlife Division 503.842.2899 todd.hoodenpyl@state.or.us 
Nicole Miranda Port of Portland  nicole.miranda@portofportland.com 
Travis Williams Executive Director, Willamette Riverkeepers 503.223.6418 travis@willametteriverkeeper.org 
Mary Jaron Kelley Associate Program Director, North Portland Neighborhood 

Services 
503.823.8877 mary@npnscommunity.org 

Celeste M. Duvall Joint Office of Homeless Services 503.988.6003  celeste.duvall@multco.us 
Mark Jolin Director, City of Portland and Multnomah County Joint Office of 

Homeless Services 
503.988.2525 Marc.jolin@multco.us 

Willie Levenson Ringleader, Human Access Project 503.936.9620 willie@humanaccessproject.com 
Vicente S. Harrison Security & Emergency Manager | Operations & Strategies 

Portland Parks & Recreation 
503-823-5459 vicente.harrison@portlandoregon.gov  

Matthew Markstaller Daimler 503-745-6857 matthew.markstaller@daimler.com  
STAFF/ADVISORS 
Blake Helm Proprietary Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5288 blake.helm@state.or.us 
Anne Friend Rules Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5245 anne.m.friend@state.or.us 
Jacob Taylor Proprietary Coordinator, OR Dept. of State Lands (DSL) 503.986.5303 jacob.taylor@state.or.us  
Jim Owens Consultant/Facilitator, Jim Owens Consulting Company 503.201.4205 jim@jgowens.com 
INTERESTED PARTIES 
Meliah Masiba Senior Policy & Legislative Analyst, OR Dept. of State Lands 

(DSL) 
503.986.5308 Meliah.M.Masiba@dsl.state.or.us 
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